

WESTWOOD PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Honoring Tradition, Inspiring Excellence, Shaping the Future

MARTHA JONES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

DONNA M. OLSON Interim Principal

Site Council Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, May 2, 2023 Martha Jones School Library 3:30 - 4:30 pm

School Council Members: Parents-Suzanne Tessier, Christina Gelsomini, Kevin Schlenski, Rebecca Lowney; Staff-Mary Mundy, Megan Brenk, Susan Bass, Donna Olson Special Guest- Mr. Matthew Kuklentz

In Person with Optional Zoom Link

Join Zoom Meeting Donna Olson is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: School Council Meeting Time: May 2, 2023 03:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86497284089?pwd=Wm5GZ3B1V0dKckJSSysxSFVUWVFLUT09

> Meeting ID: 864 9728 4089 Passcode: 567040

Topic: School Council

Agenda

3:30- 3:40 Greeting 3:40 - 3:45 Reminder: Norms and Expectations

Respect Communicate - All voices heard Listen Be on time Be present Explore all angles of an issue Confidentiality Once voice (to the public) Shared mission, vision and goals

3:30 Greetings and Introductions (Mr. Matthew Kuklentz)

3:45 Review of the Martha Jones School Improvement Plan with Updates

4:15 Suggestions/Feedback from the Council

4:30 End meeting

Attachments:

21-24 Westwood Public Schools Strategy for District Improvement Martha Jones School Improvement Plan Martha Jones School Improvement Plan with Updates Extended Day SC Report

Sincerely,

Donna Mr. Olson

Donna M. Olson

Interim Principal Martha Jones School